

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3125/2008

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3127 of 2008

Date: 15/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.
 Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
 for Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is requesting to list the matters before the Hon'ble Court considering the fact that the matter pertains to short sentence only.

The respondent wants to file Counter Affidavit. They may do so before the date of listing, as per Rules.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
 Registrar