

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 1 2 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 07 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in CR LA No. 3 3 3 / 2 0 0 1 of
The HIGH COUR T OF M. P AT GWA L I O R)

RAM E S H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF MADH Y A P R A D E S H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

WI T H SL P(C rl) NO. 3 1 2 7 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SL P and bail and exemption from filing C/C of
the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E CYR I A C JOS E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

In the meantime, since the petitioners have already undergone
half of the sentence of three years, let them be released on bail to the
satisfaction of the trial court.

The parties are given liberty to file additional documents.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master