

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).87 of 2009

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 88 OF 2009

KAPTAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as not pressed, as the appellants have already undergone the sentence awarded to them.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,  
August 17, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 87/2009

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. No. 88/2009 (II-A)

Date : 17-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Ms. Hema Sahu,Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Sahu,Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Sahu,Adv.  
Mr. Charan Lal Sahu, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. usman,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn terms of the signed order, the appeals are dismissed as  
not pressed.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)